## RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Commending Wooly Wolverton.]
2	Resolution commending Wooly Wolverton
3	Resolution commending Wooly Wolverton
4	WHEREAS, Wooly Wolverton has served with distinction as the President and CEO of
5	the San Francisco Credit Union for the past ten years; and
6	WHEREAS, Mr. Wolverton has led the credit union with a keen mind and the financial
7	expertise that has seen unprecedented growth in the credit union's asset management; and,
8 9	WHEREAS, Mr. Wolverton has set an example in public service by spearheading the
10	credit union's Community Outreach program that annually contributes tens of thousands of
	dollars to the San Francisco community through donations, fundraisers, walks and many
11	volunteer hours; and
12 13	WHEREAS, Mr. Wolverton has made significant donations of his time and personal
14	resources to volunteer for community events on behalf of the San Francisco Food Bank,
	Rebuilding Together and the San Francisco AIDS Walk; and
15	WHEREAS, Mr. Wolverton is admired for his commitment, sensibility and fairness on
16	behalf of the employees and members of the San Francisco Federal Credit Union; now
17	therefore be it
18	RESOLVED That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors extends its highest
19	commendation to Wooly Wolverton for his many years of leadership and dedicated service at
20	the San Francisco Federal Credit Union and wishes him a happy and healthy retirement.
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	